
Corrigendum-1 to RFP 10/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/3482476 for RFP for Supply, 
Installation & Maintenance of Laptop.  
(Pre-Bid meeting 06.06.2023 at 15:00 hours)                                                                                                

 

GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/3482476                                                                                                                   Page 1 of 1 
 

     Date: 07.06.2023 

Corrigendum-1 to RFP 10/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/3482476 for RFP for Supply, 

Installation & Maintenance of Laptop. 

RFP Ref.No. 10/2022-23 Dated 24.05.2023    

With reference to RFP Ref No. 10/2023-24 GeM BID Number- GEM/2023/B/3482476  Dated 24.05.2023 
published on our website https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in and GeM Portal https://gem.gov.in and 
subsequent to Pre-Bid meeting held on 06.06.2023 at 15:00 hours with bidders, following amendments to 
the RFP document are made with immediate effect. Responses to pre-bid meeting are uploaded on Bank’s 
website separately. Bidders are requested to refer both Reply to Pre-Bid queries along with this 
corrigendum- 

SN Page 
No 

RFP Term/ 
Clause No 

Clause as per RFP Clause revised as 

1.  77 Annexure B: 
Technical 
Specification 

14" , FHD (1920 x 1080), anti-glare, 250 
nits with digital microphone and HD+IR 
Webcam should support Microsoft 
Windows hello 

14" , FHD (1920 x 1080), anti-glare, 250 

nits with digital microphone and FHD 
camera 

2.  77 Annexure B: 
Technical 
Specification 

b) 3-cell, 51 W hr. Li-ion Long life Battery 
with 1000 charge, should Support battery 
fast charge - Approximately 50% in 30 
minutes, should be able to provide 
battery backup of at least 10 Hours in 
ideal test conditions. 

b)  3-cell, 41 W hr. Li-ion or 
higher Long life Battery, 
should Support battery fast charge - 
Approximately 50% in 30 minutes, should 
be able to provide battery backup of at 
least 8 Hours in ideal test conditions. 

3.  77 Annexure B: 
Technical 
Specification 

ISO 9001,14001,20001,27001, Microsoft 
Windows 11,FCC,CE, RoHS, UL, 
EPEAT Gold, Energy Star 8, TCO & 18 
MIL-STD 810 G 

ISO 9001,14001,27001, Microsoft 
Windows 11, RoHS, EPEAT Gold, 
Energy Star  

 

Note- Pre bid Queries Response Sheet is published on Bank’s Website on 07.06.2023. Bidders are 
requested to refer Reply to pre bid queries also and correlate this corrigendum with same before 
submitting final bid on GeM Portal. 
  
 
 

 
Sd/- 
Deputy General Manager 
Information Technology 

 

https://www.bankofmaharashtra.in/
https://gem.gov.in/

